05-21-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	362 <u>-</u>
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
- 10.00	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5. 4.3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kvaerner Pulping AB
Rolf Ekholm	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	र्हेर्ण अव
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Knud Dahls vag. Box 1033
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Knud Dahls vag. Box 1033
Other	
	City:_Karlstad,SWEDEN_State:Zip:
o5/13/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Rolf Fasth, Esq.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8, Deposit account number:
Street Address: 629 E. Boca Raton Road	o, popular account marriage.
Street Address:	06-0243
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85022	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 Name of Person Signing	Might 15Mg v 03 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2003 ECURPER 00000074 10299771

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0715

RF:nt 5/8/03 Your ref: HFU/9832US/KN - - Our ref: 128.789DIV Document ID: 102292218

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rolf Ekholm, (Assignor) of Pimpstensvagen

10, S-653 50 Karlstad, Sweden,; have invented a certain

invention entitled APPARATUS FOR INTRODUCING A FIRST FLUID INTO A

SECOND FLUID, PREFERABLY INTRODUCTION OF STEAM INTO FLOWING

CELLULOSE PULP for which I am making application for Letters

Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on 24 January 2000 as International Patent Application No.

PCT/SE00/00137; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rolf Ekholm, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0716 RF:nr 5/8/03 Your ref: HFV/9832US/KN - - Our ref: 128.789DIV Document ID: 102292218

would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed atKarlstad	(City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 13 day of 7777	, 2003.
	ROIT Zkiloim
Juguid Augushmin Witness	Listeth Jausson Witness
Name: Ingrid Augustsson	Name: Lisbeth Jansson
Address:	Address:
Aplungstonp Nygard	Alvaherzgatan 25C
-S-68695 V. Amtervilu - Sweden	5-65349 Kallstad
- () W C(W)	5.000070
_	

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014076 FRAME: 0717